Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

•••••

ABRIDGED C-AUCTION NOTICE

It is notified for the information of the General Public / Interested Bidders that the State Motor Garages Department is going to conduct a *Forward Auction on the GeM Portal (e-Auction)* of the following Condemned Vehicles of various Government Departments vide *Auction ID No. 4341 w.e.f. 11.03.2023 (10:00:00) to 13.03.2023 (15:00:00):-*

S. No.	Lot No.	Name of the Department	Vehicle No.	Make	Model	Location of Vehicle
1.	01	Director Horticulture Department Jammu	JK02R 0482	Ambassador	2002	Plant Protection Workshop Horticulture Department Udheywalla Jammu
2.		Department Jammu	JK02H 1572	Gypsy	1997	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
3.	02	Advocate General High Court of J&K and Ladakh	JK01Q 0111	Ambassador	2011	Advocate General High Court of J&K and Ladakh Janipur Jammu
4.	03	Chief Education Officer Doda	JK06 1403	Gypsy	2004	Chief Education Officer Near Khan Plaza Doda
5.	04	Chief Executive Officer Development Authority Poonch	JK12 1999	Scorpio	2007	Dak Banglow Poonch
6.		Director	JK01J 9120	Ambassador	2006	Director Employment
7.	05	Employment	JK01J 9121	Gypsy	2006	Department Toph Sher
8.		Department J&K	JK01P 2167	Gypsy	2010	Khania Jammu
9.	06	Director Sainik Welfare Jammu	JK02AS 4794	Ambassador	2011	Director Sainik Welfare Amphalla Jammu
10.	07	Chief Town Planner Jammu	JK02S 6430	Gypsy	2002	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
11.	08	Principal Govt. College of Engineering & Technology Jammu	JK02W 9547	Qualis	2004	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
12.	09	Chief Executive Officer Development Authority Bhaderwah	JK06 1901	Scorpio	2007	Chief Executive Officer Development Authority Bhaderwah

Page 1 of 3

13.	10	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests J&K	JK02F 4929	Gypsy	1996	Range Office Gladni Narwal Jammu
14.			JKS 3431	Gypsy	1986	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
15.	11	Director NCC J&K	JK02AS 0649	Manza	2011	Directorate of NCC Canal Road Jammu
16.	12	Director Ayush J&K	JK02H 5313	Jeep	1997	PWD Store behind Boys Hostel Govt. Medical College Bakshi Nagar Jammu
17.			JK02AH 5576	Ambassador	2007	
18.	13	Director Industries & Commerce Jammu	JK02AG 8438	Ambassador	2008	Directorate of Industries & Commerce Panama Chowk Jammu
19.			JK02AC 0117	Tavera	2006	
20.	14	Chief Engineer Design Inspection & Quality Control Jammu	JK02AJ 4639	Ambassador	2008	Chief Engineer Design Inspection & Quality Control Bhagwati Nagar Jammu
21.	15	Director Ecology Environment & Remote Sensing Department J&K	JK01S 4127	Ambassador	2012	Directorate of Ecology Environment & Remote Sensing Department Narwal Jammu
22.	16	Director Agriculture	JKS 4386	Jeep	1986	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
23. 24.		& Farmers Welfare Jammu	JKS 4973 JK02C 5418	Gypsy Gypsy	1987 1993	
25.	17	Director General Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K	JK02C 3418	Gypsy	1995	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
26.	18	Secretary Advisory Board for Development of Gujjar & Bakerwal J&K	JK01M 7423	Gypsy	2009	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
27.	19	Chief Executive Officer Urban Development Agency Jammu	JKC 8872	Jeep	1983	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
28.		Director General	JK02AH 7363	Gypsy	2008	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu
29. 30.	20	Economics & Statistics J&K	JK06 2437	Gypsy	2008 1997	
50.		Chief Animal	JK14 2757	Armada	1997	
31.	21	Husbandry Officer Rajouri	JK02A 7415	Gypsy	1991	State Motor Garages Department New Plot Jammu

The interested bidders shall have to deposit an amount of \Rightarrow 55800/= (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only) in the shape of CDR / FDR only pledged to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Jammu as a security deposit w.e.f. 24.02.2023 (10:00:00) to 04.03.2023 (15:00:00) with the Directorate of State Motor

Page 2 of 3

Lley



Garages Department J&K Srinagar / Jammu in original before participating in the auction proceedings.

The detailed terms and conditions are available on GeM Portal with Auction ID No. 4341.

Accounts Officer

u/Srinaga

lotor Garages Department.

æК

No:- RCD-5/6090-96 /DSMG

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu for favour of kind information please.

State

- 2. All Concerned Head of Departments for information with the request to depute the nominated representative to this Directorate at Jammu on 13.03.2023 at 1400 hours.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request that the above notice may be got published in all the local dailies of Jammu/Srinagar and National dailies.
- 4. FA/CAO, JK Road Transport Corporation, Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on 13.03.2023 at 1400 *hours*.
- 5. Deputy Secretary to Government, Transport Department J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on 13.03.2023 at 1400 hours.
- 6. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir for information with the request to participate in the e-auction proceedings in this Directorate at Jammu on 13.03.2023 at 1400 *hours* in place of Deputy Director SMG Jammu which is presently vacant.
- 7. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu for information and necessary action. *The copy of Terms & Conditions is enclosed herewith.*
- 8. General Manager, Government Press Jammu/Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 9. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.